Kursutvardering - Cyber Law VT21

Answer Count: 7

1. GENERAL

1. What is your general impression of the Cyber Law course? To what
extent did it meet your expectations?
GENERAL

1. What is your general impression of the
Cyber Law course? To what extent did it Number of

meet your expectations? Responses Much less than expe...

Much less than expected 1 (14.3%) Less than expected

Less than expected 1 (14.3%) )

Matched expectations 1 (14.3%) FEGNS EPREETT..:

Exceeded expectations 0 (0.0%) Exceeded expectatio...

Greatly exceeded expectations 4 (57.1%) Greatly exceeded ex...

Total 7 (100.0%) J— |
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I LOVED IT!!! SUPER FUN! BEST PART - IT WAS VERY FUTURISTIC
Expected more connection to the law
We weren't explained the basics, the course (except 2 personal data lectures and the idea with the app) was very surface

level.
The course didn't inspire me to dig deeper into the topic (taking into account that I work in IT/IP for 3 years, it is hard to
imagine). To me the whole point in choosing Stockholm university was the Cyber law course and I was very disappointed

2. 2. What are your general thoughts about the course literature and
other material?

2. What are your general thoughts about Number of
the course literature and other material? Responses

Very bad 0 (0.0%)
Bad 1 (14.3%)

Fine/acceptable 3 (42.9%) Very bad
Good 1 (14.3%) Bad

Very good 2 (28.6%) Fine/acceptable
Total 7 (100.0%) . r
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3. 3. What are your thoughts about the course administration?
(taking into account the prevailing circumstances due to Covid-19)
3. What are your thoughts about the

course administration? (taking into
account the prevailing circumstances due Number of

to Covid-19) Responses

Very bad 0 (0.0%) Very bad

Bad 0 (0.0%) Bad

gggéacceptable i Ei:g;‘:; Fine/acceptable

Very good 5 (71.4%) =cod

Total 7 (100.0%) VY 900‘”—
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4. 4. On average, how many hours per week did you spend on the
course (including self-studies and scheduled time)?

4. On average, how many hours per week

did you spend on the course (including Number of
self-studies and scheduled time)? Responses

0-10 3 (42.9%) 1
11-20 1 (14.3%) ]
21-30 2 (28.6%) 11-20
31-40 1 (14.3%) 21-30
40+ 0 (0.0%)

Total 7 (100.0%) 31-40

40+

5. 5. Equal treatment: Do you feel that you or any of your
fellow students have been treated disrespectfully or have been
discriminated in any way?

5. Equal treatment: Do you feel that you

or any of your
fellow students have been treated

disrespectfully or have been Number of
discriminated in any way? Responses
Yes 0 (0.0%) Yes
No 7 (100.0%)

Total 7 (100.0%)
NOJ—




6. TEACHING

6. What are your thoughts about the seminars in general? (Individual
evaluation of each seminar below)

TEACHING

6. What are your thoughts about the

seminars in general? (Individual Number of

evaluation of each seminar below) Responses Very bad

Very bad 0 (0.0%) Bad

Bad 1 (14.3%) )

Fine/acceptable 0 (0.0%) lielassaak e

Good 2 (28.6%) Good

Very good 4 (57.1%) Very good

Total 7 (100.0%) ‘_
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In general seminars are bad (very useless surface level information)

What I want to highlight as an example of good seminars:

- 1st seminar with the ICT basics (but it could be shorter)

- the seminar with the app (it was cool to make something new and come across such a convenient app, but it could be
made in 1 seminar, there was no need in 3 seminars!!!)

7. Seminar 1: Legal Knowledge-based Systems with Taras Lavenberg

Seminar 1: Legal Knowledge-based Number of

Systems with Taras Lavenberg Responses

Very bad 0 (0.0%)

Bad 0 (0.0%)

Fine/acceptable 0 (0.0%) Very bad
Good 2 (33.3%) Bad
Very good 4 (66.7%) Fine/acceptable
Total 6 (100.0%) .

Very 900‘“—
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It was nice to work with a legal problem by yourself and develop an own tool

8. Seminar 2 - Course Essay with Stanley Greenstein

Seminar 2 - Course Essay with Number of

Stanley Greenstein Responses

Very bad 1(16.7%)

Bad 0 (0.0%)

Fine/accepable 0 (0.0%) Very bad
Good 1 (16.7%) Bad
Very good 4 (66.7%) Fine/accepable
Total 6 (100.0%)

Good

Very good J—
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9. Seminar 3 - Cyber Security with Katarina Fast Lappalainen

Seminar 3 - Cyber Security with Number of
Katarina Fast Lappalainen Responses
Very bad 1(16.7%)
Bad 1 (16.7%)
Fine/acceptable 0 (0.0%) Revibad
Good 0 (0.0%) Bad
Very good 4 (66.7%) Fine/acceptable
Total 6 (100.0%) ——
Very 900‘”—
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The instructions were very unclear and it was therefore quite difficult to decide what we have to do and do it. Additionally it

wasn't really related to the reality.

10. Seminar 4 - Workshop: Preparing for the Opposition with Fredrik

Sandberg

Seminar 4 - Workshop: Preparing for
the Opposition with Fredrik Sandberg

Number of
Responses

Very bad

Bad
Fine/acceptable
Good

Very good
Total

1 (16.7%)
0 (0.0%)
2 (33.3%) Very bad
0 (0.0%) Bad
3 (50.0%)
6 (100.0%)

Fine/acceptable

Good
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Some more information on the opposition itself would have been nice (what exactly is expected, do we need to make a

presentation etc.)
I didn't get the idea of this seminar

11. 7. What are your thoughts about the pre-recorded lectures in
general? Are there any lectures that stood out?

7. What are your thoughts about the

pre-recorded lectures in general? Are

there any lectures that stood out?

Number of
Responses

Very bad

Bad
Fine/acceptable
Good

Very good
Total

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.00/0) Very bad
2 (40.0%) Bad

2 (40.0%) T —

1 (20.0%) cood

5(100.0%)
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25

To be honest I didn't watch them

I didn't listen to them, I think I should, maybe they will change my review of the course



12. 8. What are your thoughts about the live lectures in general? Are
there any lectures that stood out?

8. What are your thoughts about the live

lectures in general? Are there any Number of

lectures that stood out? Responses

Very bad 0 (0.0%)

Bad 0 (0.0%) Very bad
Fine/acceptable 1 (16.7%) Bad
Good 1 (16.7%) Fine/acceptable
Very good 4 (66.7%)

Total 6 (100.0%) o

ey QOOGJ—
0 1 2 3 4 5

Some of the lectures were really great and I really enjoyed them. But some of them were super diffictult and required more
knowlegde of IT and EU law in general
Standing out lectures - with practicing lawyers on PD topic

13. EXAMINATION

9. What are your thoughts about writing the essay?

EXAMINATION

9. What are your thoughts about writing the essay?

I really liked the topics and that we could choose what we want to write about. I think 10 pages was good, but for some
topis you might need more space. Maybe it would be good to have another limit (10-12 pages).

big range of choice of the topic for the essay, it was a little bit difficult if you're not used to do it, but it was also interesting
to visit the internet to look for answers. I think, also that the number of page of the essay (10 pages) was perfect

It was a great experience and I learnt a lot.

14. 10. What are your thoughts about the opposition?

10. What are your thoughts about the opposition?

The time we had for the opposition (25min/person) was quite long, especially because I didn't really know what exactly is
expected. But I liked the opposition in general and that it's only with one other person. Additional I think that it should
always more be like a discussion.

The opposition, was really interesting, more easy then i thought, it seemed like we were chatting between us about our
works and giving opinion and cynicism about our essays.

I didn't get the sense of performing it orally. I liked the idea of peer review from my previous course

I learnt a lot, but I would have prefered to do a presentation about my own paper

15. FINAL COMMENTS
11. What was best thing about Cyber Law?

FINAL COMMENTS
11. What was best thing about Cyber Law?

I learnt some stuff about Cyber Law but not as much as expected, especially concerning the law. I learnt a lot about the
GDPR but not that much about more international problems. It would have been nice to have some lectures about some
"data scandals" and what exactly happend there (more case related).

the opposition

innovative



16. 12. Do you have any ideas on how to improve the Cyber Law
course both as an online course but also as a regular course?

12. Do you have any ideas on how to improve the Cyber Law course both as an online course but also as a
regular course?

see question 11

not really, i think the course it's really full of material and it doesn't need to add anything more , all the professors were
always really helpful for any doubt of question, the instructions for any seminars, the essay and the opposition were very
clear.

Seminars - please do something with that.

Right now I see only the lack of motivation from the tutors to make them substantial and usefull

no



